GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

DIRECTORATE OF BORDER AREAS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

No.BRD/D/58/2018/17 ,

Dated, Shillong, the 28th February 2019

ADVERTISEMENT

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR CAPACITY BUILDING & SKILL DEVELOPMENT WORK.

The Director of Border Area Development invites proposal from eligible Party/Firms who may be enterpreneurs having an experienced operator in the field of Capacity Building &Skill Development Work. The BID Document can be obtained from the Director, Border Area Development Office, Horse Shoe building, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong during working hours. Details of qualification criteria, submission requirement, brief objective & scope of work and evaluation criteria etc. can be downloaded from the website www.megbad.gov.in.

Sealed envelope marked to the captioned address, containing Bid Document and refundable fee of Rs. 10000.00 by way of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Call Deposit in favour of "Director, Border Area Development," payable at Shillong should submit on line.

The Last date for submission of the Bid Document Complete in all respects is 8th March, 2019 upto 12.00 PM and the proposal will be opened at 3.00 P. M on the same day for Responsiveness Check.

Interested Firm/ Party meeting the qualification criteria may be invited for presentation / proposal before the selection committee of BAD. The Bid Document will be subsequently issued to the short listed applicants only.

The Director of Border Areas Development reserves the right to reject or accept all or any of the proposals or to hold, modify, withdraw or cancel the process without assigning any reasons whatsoever. Mere submission of the proposals by the Party/Firm does not vest any right in them for being selected for project

Sd/-

Director Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Border Areas Development Department, Shillong for information.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong along with 6 (six) spare copies with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the notice in 1 (one) issue only of any 2 (two) local newspapers in Meghalaya. The bills for publication may please be sent direct to the Director, Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong for payment of the sagme.
- 3. The Director of Printing & Stationary Meghalaya, Shillong along with 3 (three) spare copies of notice for publication of the notice in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Shillong for uploading the notice in the RTI webpage of Border Areas Development Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Border Areas Development Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 6. The Cashier, Bill Branch, of this Office. The cost of tender paper of Rs. 2000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand) only, per set is to be received and Money receipt is to be issued to the tenderer for obtaining the tender documents from the Technical Branch.
- 7. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Director Border Areas Development, Meghalaya, Shillong.